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Santa Anita Park Index of Races
Colts and Geldings

Three Year Olds
Type Of Race Short Long
STK-Santa Anita Derby/1 Apr 4
STK-John Shear/L Apr 5(T)
STK-Echo Eddie Stakes presented by Daily Racing Form(CA) Apr 4
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC80000 Apr 2(T)
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC50000(CA) Mar 28(T)
SOC50000andNW2orCLM50000 Mar 29(T)
CLM50000 Mar 20(T)
CLM25000 Mar 27
CLM16000 Mar 22
MSW Apr 4 Mar 29(T)
MSW(CA) Apr 2, 4(T)
SPECIAL MDN OC$62,500-$50,000 Mar 22 Mar 20
M50000 Apr 2(T) Mar 27(T)
M50000(CA) Mar 20
M32000 Mar 21 Apr 3
MCL20000(CA) Mar 28 Apr 3

Three, Four, and Five Year Olds
Type Of Race Short Long
MSW Mar 21(T) Mar 20(T), Apr 2
MSW(CA) Mar 28(T), Apr 5 Mar 21(T)
M50000 Mar 22(T) Apr 3(T)
MCL12500(CA) Mar 29
MCL12500 Mar 27

Four Year Olds and Upward
Type Of Race Short Long
STK-San Carlos Stakes/3 Mar 29
STK-San Luis Rey Stakes/3 Mar 21(T)
STK-Sensational Star Stakes(CA)Mar 22(T)
AOCNW21000x3/XMCorNW4NW65000orC100000 Apr 2(T)
AOCNW21000x2/XMCorNW3NW80000orC80000Apr 3(T)
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC50000 Mar 28(T), Apr 4 Apr 5
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC20000(CA) Mar 20 Mar 21, Apr 4(T)
SOC50000andNW2orCLM50000 Mar 22(T) Mar 29(T)
CLM32000 Mar 21
CLM25000 Mar 20(T) Apr 4(T)
SOC12500orC16000 Apr 3
SOC10000orC12500 Apr 5
CLM5000 Mar 22
CLM30000NW3 Apr 5(T)
CLM25000NW3 Mar 20
CLM10000NW3 Mar 27
CLM25000NW2 Apr 3(T) Apr 5(T)
CLM16000NW2 Mar 21
CLM10000NW2 Apr 2

Index of Races
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Santa Anita Park Index of Races
Fillies and Mares

Fillies, Three Year Olds
Type Of Race Short Long
STK-Providencia Stakes/L Apr 5(T)
STK-Santa Anita Oaks presented by Surfside/2 Apr 4
STK-Evening Jewel Stakes(CA) presented by Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance Apr 4
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC80000 Apr 4(T)
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC50000(CA) Mar 27(T) Mar 20(T)
SOC50000andNW2orCLM50000 Apr 3(T)
CLM25000 Mar 28
MSW Mar 28, Apr 4(T) Mar 21(T)
MSW(CA) Apr 5 Mar 22(T)
SPECIAL MDN OC$62,500-$50,000 Apr 2
M50000(CA) Mar 21
M32000 Mar 29

Fillies And Mares, Three, Four, and Five Year Olds
Type Of Race Short Long
MSW Apr 5(T)
MSW(CA) Mar 22, 29(T) Apr 3(T)
M50000 Apr 2(T) Mar 27(T)
M20000 Mar 28 Apr 5
MCL12500(CA) Mar 20

Fillies And Mares, Four Year Olds and Upward
Type Of Race Short Long
STK-Monrovia Stakes presented by Don Julio/3 Apr 4(T)
STK-Wilshire Stakes/3 Mar 28(T)
STK-Irish O'Brien Stakes(CA) Mar 21(T)
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC50000 Mar 29(T)
AOCNW21000x1/XMCorNW2orC20000(CA) Mar 22(T), 29 Mar 27(T)
STR50000andNW3 Mar 28(T) Mar 21(T)
SOC50000andNW2orCLM50000 Apr 2
SOC25000orC32000 Mar 27
CLM25000 Apr 2(T)
STR16000 Mar 20(T)
CLM6250 Mar 27
CLM16000NW3 Mar 29
CLM10000NW3 Apr 3
CLM25000NW2 Mar 27(T)
CLM16000NW2 Apr 3
CLM10000NW2 Mar 28 Mar 22

Index of Races
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 20, 2026

(Entries Close on Sunday, March 15, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Friday, March 20)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

SIX FURLONGS

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old That Have Started For A
Claiming Price or That Were RNA Or Sold At Auction For $150,000 or Less
or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500, if for $50,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(For Eligibility Purposes, Refer To Most Recent Auction The Horse Was In)

ONE MILE

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three, Four,
and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $29,000. (Plus up to $3,480 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $16,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 20 2 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (Turf)

1
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 20, 2026

(Entries Close on Sunday, March 15, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Friday, March 20)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

7
À

SEVENTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

8
À

EIGHTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

9 NINTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Plus up to $5,280 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

S1
À

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

SIX FURLONGS
Closing Sunday, March 15, 2026

Wilshire Stakes (Grade III)
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward
One Mile (Turf)

(To be run Saturday, March 28, 2026)
San Carlos Stakes (Grade III)
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Four Year Olds and Upward

Seven Furlongs
(To be run Sunday, March 29, 2026)

2
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 21, 2026

(Entries Close on Monday, March 16, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Saturday, March 21)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

2
À

SECOND RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three,
Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

ONE MILE (Turf)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000

SIX FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 21 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

6
À

SIXTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE

3
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 21, 2026

(Entries Close on Monday, March 16, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Saturday, March 21)

7
À

SEVENTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
Irish O'Brien Stakes
$100,000 Guaranteed

FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED
FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if
made on or before Sunday, March 8, 2026, or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 due at
time of entry for Non Golden State Series eligible horses or $2,000 for Golden State Series
eligible horses. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to Start with $100,000 guaranteed of
which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000
to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of Two races other
than Maiden, Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by
closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 8, 2026

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Hillside Turf Course)

8 EIGHTH RACE STAKES
San Luis Rey Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed Grade III
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before
Sunday, March 8, 2026 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to
enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner,
$20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners
of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One
Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of
entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 8, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE HALF (Hillside Turf Course)

9 NINTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $37,000. (Plus up to $4,440 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three, Four,
and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

S2
À

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX FURLONGS

4
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-FOURTH DAY -- Sunday, March 22, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 17, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Sunday, March 22)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

3
À

THIRD RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

SIX FURLONGS

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

ONE MILE (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $16,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 22 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

5
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-FOURTH DAY -- Sunday, March 22, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 17, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Sunday, March 22)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. For Three Year Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 22 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

8
À

EIGHTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
Sensational Star Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED
FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before
Sunday, March 8, 2026 or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 due at time of entry for
Non Golden State Series eligible horses or $2,000 for Golden State Series eligible horses. $750
to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the
winner, $20,000 to second $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of Two Races other than Maiden,
Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of
entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 8, 2026

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Hillside Turf Course)

9
À

NINTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old That Have Started For A
Claiming Price or That Were RNA Or Sold At Auction For $150,000 or Less
or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500, if for $50,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(For Eligibility Purposes, Refer To Most Recent Auction The Horse Was In)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

6
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-FIFTH DAY -- Friday, March 27, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, March 22, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Friday, March 27)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

ONE MILE (Turf)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years
Old.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

4 FOURTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

SIX FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

7
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-FIFTH DAY -- Friday, March 27, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, March 22, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Friday, March 27)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Three Year Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Plus up to $4,440 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $32,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE

8
À

EIGHTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

9
À

NINTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE
Closing Sunday, March 22, 2026

Santa Anita Oaks presented by Surfside (Grade II)
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

FilliesThree Year Olds
One Mile And One Sixteenth

(To be run Saturday, April 4, 2026)
Monrovia Stakes presented by Don Julio (Grade III)

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course)
(To be run Saturday, April 4, 2026)

Echo Eddie Stakes presented by Daily Racing Form
California Bred or California Sired

Purse $125,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds

Six And One Half Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, April 4, 2026)

Evening Jewel Stakes presented by Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance
California Bred or California Sired

Purse $125,000 Guaranteed
FilliesThree Year Olds

Six And One Half Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, April 4, 2026)

Santa Anita Derby (Grade I)
Purse $500,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds
One Mile And One Eighth

(To be run Saturday, April 4, 2026)
John Shear (Listed)

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course)
(To be run Sunday, April 5, 2026)

Providencia Stakes (Listed)
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

FilliesThree Year Olds
One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)
(To be run Sunday, April 5, 2026)

8
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-SIXTH DAY -- Saturday, March 28, 2026

(Entries Close on Monday, March 23, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Saturday, March 28)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

SIX FURLONGS

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SEVEN FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years
Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX FURLONGS

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three,
Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $37,000. (Plus up to $4,440 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

9



12

Santa Anita Park
FORTY-SIXTH DAY -- Saturday, March 28, 2026

(Entries Close on Monday, March 23, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Saturday, March 28)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 28 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

8 EIGHTH RACE STAKES
Wilshire Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed Grade III
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100
each if made on or before Sunday, March 15, 2026, or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000
due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of
which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000
to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named
through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 15, 2026

ONE MILE (Turf)

9
À

NINTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds
Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

S1
À

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

10



13

Santa Anita Park
FORTY-SEVENTH DAY -- Sunday, March 29, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 24, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Sunday, March 29)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000

SIX FURLONGS

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

11



14

Santa Anita Park
FORTY-SEVENTH DAY -- Sunday, March 29, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 24, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Sunday, March 29)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

7
À

SEVENTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE STAKES
San Carlos Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed Grade III
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before
Sunday, March 15, 2026 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750
to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the
winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Graded Stake allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 4 lbs.
Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented
to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 15, 2026

SEVEN FURLONGS

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

S1
À

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three,
Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

SIX FURLONGS

12
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-EIGHTH DAY -- Thursday, April 2, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 28, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Thursday, April 2)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

SIX FURLONGS

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three, Four,
and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

ONE MILE

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old That Have Started For
A Claiming Price or That Were RNA Or Sold At Auction For $150,000 or
Less or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500, if for $50,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(For Eligibility Purposes, Refer To Most Recent Auction The Horse Was In)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

SIX FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years
Old.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

13



16

Santa Anita Park
FORTY-EIGHTH DAY -- Thursday, April 2, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 28, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Thursday, April 2)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR
Claiming $50,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (Turf)

8 EIGHTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,600 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or
Which Have Not Won $65,000 Since September 8, 2025 or Claiming Price
$100,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $100,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds
Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $80,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $80,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

14
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-NINTH DAY -- Friday, April 3, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, March 29, 2026)

(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Friday, April 3)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000

ONE MILE

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

ONE MILE (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

15
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Santa Anita Park
FORTY-NINTH DAY -- Friday, April 3, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, March 29, 2026)

(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Friday, April 3)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

SIX FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. (Plus up to $3,120 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less
In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $16,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 3 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

8 EIGHTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Which Have Not Won A Sweepstakes in 2025-26 or Claiming Price
$80,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $80,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Hillside Turf Course)

9 NINTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

S1
À

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE

16



19

Santa Anita Park
FIFTIETH DAY -- Saturday, April 4, 2026

(Entries Close on Monday, March 30, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Saturday, April 4)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 4 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (Turf)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $80,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $80,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Hillside Turf Course)

6 SIXTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

17
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Santa Anita Park
FIFTIETH DAY -- Saturday, April 4, 2026

(Entries Close on Monday, March 30, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Saturday, April 4)

7
À

SEVENTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

8
À

EIGHTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
Evening Jewel Stakes presented by Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance

$125,000 Guaranteed
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED
FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday,
March 22, 2026, or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 due at time of entry for Non
Golden State Series eligible horses or $2,500 for Golden State Series eligible horses. All horses
to pay $937 to enter and an additional $937 to start with $125,000 Guaranteed of which
$75,000 to the winner, $25,000 to second, $15,000 to third, $7,500 to fourth and $2,500 to fifth.
124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of race A other than
Maiden, Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by
closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

9
À

NINTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
Echo Eddie Stakes presented by Daily Racing Form

$125,000 Guaranteed
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED
THREE-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March 22,
2026, or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 due at time of entry for Non Golden State
Series eligible horses or $2,500 for Golden State Series eligible horses. All horses to pay $937
to enter and an additional $937 to start with $125,000 Guaranteed of which $75,000 to the
winner, $25,000 to second, $15,000 to third, $7,500 to fourth and $2,500 to fifth. 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A race other than Maiden,
Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of
entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

10 TENTH RACE STAKES
Santa Anita Oaks presented by Surfside

$200,000 Guaranteed Grade II
FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before
Sunday, March 22, 2026 or by Supplementary nomination of $4,000 due at time of entry.
$1,500 to enter and an additional $1,500 to start with $200,000 guaranteed of which $120,000
(PLUS ONE HUNDRED KENTUCKY OAKS POINTS) to the winner, $40,000 (Fifty Ky. Oaks
Points) to second, $24,000 (Twenty five Ky. Oaks Points) to third, $12,000 (Fifteen Ky. Oaks
Points) to fourth and $4,000 (Ten Ky. Oaks Points) to fifth. 124 lbs. Starters to be named
through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

11 ELEVENTH RACE STAKES
Santa Anita Derby

$500,000 Guaranteed Grade I
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March
22, 2026 or by Supplementary nomination of $10,000 due at time of entry. $3,750 to enter and
an additional $3,750 to start with $500,000 guaranteed of which $300,000 PLUS 100
KENTUCKY DERBY POINTS to the winner. $100,000 (Fifty Ky. Derby Points) to second,
$60,000 (Twenty Five Ky. Derby Points) to third, $30,000 (Fifteen Ky. Derby Points) to fourth,
and $10,000 (Ten Ky. Derby Points) to fifth. 124 lbs. The maximum number of Starters will be
limited to Fourteen. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of entries. A
trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH

12 TWELFTH RACE STAKES
Monrovia Stakes presented by Don Julio

$100,000 Guaranteed Grade III
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100
each if made on or before Sunday, March 22, 2026 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000
due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of
which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000
to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes
allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the closing time of entries. A
trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Hillside Turf Course)
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Santa Anita Park
FIFTY-FIRST DAY -- Sunday, April 5, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 31, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Sunday, April 5)

1 FIRST RACE CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

ONE MILE (Turf)

2
À

SECOND RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)

ONE MILE (Turf)

4
À

FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three,
Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA)

SIX FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $27,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

SIX FURLONGS (Turf)

19
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Santa Anita Park
FIFTY-FIRST DAY -- Sunday, April 5, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 31, 2026)
(Scratch Time 9:30 AM Sunday, April 5)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $2,880 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less
In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $12,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 5 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred)

ONE MILE

8 EIGHTH RACE STAKES
John Shear

$100,000 Guaranteed (Listed)
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March
22, 2025, or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an
additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to
second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a
Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter
allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy
will be presented to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Hillside Turf Course)

9 NINTH RACE STAKES
Providencia Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed (Listed)
FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before
Sunday, March 22, 2026, or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750
to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the
winner $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race
other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named
through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner.
Nominations Close Sunday, March 22, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years
Old.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE
Closing Sunday, April 5, 2026

American Stakes (Grade III)
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Four Year Olds and Upward

One Mile (Turf)
(To be run Saturday, April 18, 2026)

Santa Maria Stakes (Grade III)
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward
One Mile And One Sixteenth

(To be run Sunday, April 19, 2026)
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